&) LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLIGY

INTERNAL MEMO
From: DR, Senate & Admissions To: See Distribution
Ref:  SEN/SP/EXTR/028/125 Date: 21stJanuary, 2025

Approved Revised Academic Calendar for the 2024/2025 Academic Session

Please be informed that the Senate at its 28th Special meeting held on Friday, 17th January, 2025
considered the revised 2024/2025 Academic Calendar.

In its consideration, the Senate noted the information that the need to review the initial approved
Academic Calendar for the 2024/2025 academic session was due to the Christmas/New Year break
which held between Monday, 2314 December, 2024 and Sunday, 5t January, 2025.

I am to therefore inform you that after due consideration, the Senate approved the revised
2024/2025 academic calendar as shown on the attached.

The foregoing decision of the Senate is hereby conveyed for your information and further necessary
action.

Thank you.

T Hetd

Olufemi A. Adebanjo —=
Deputy Registrar, Senate & Ad igsll?ﬁs
For: Registrar

~—

Distribution:

All Deans

Ag. Directors (Academic Planning, ICT & CESA)
All HODs

Deputy Registrar, Exams & Records

All College Officers

SENATE SECRETARIAT



LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, IKORODU

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION AS APPROVED BY SENATE

ACTIVITIES

DATES

First Semester: All Colleges

Returning Students Registration

Fresh Students Registration and Clearance
First Semester Lectures Begin

Christmas and New Year Break

Orientation Programmes for Fresh Students
MATRICULATION

First Semester Lectures End

Revision

First Semester Examinations Begin

First Semester Examinations End

Semester Break for Students

Marking and Results Processing
Consideration of Results by Departments and
Colleges

Special Senate to Consider First Semester
Results

Monday 28th October to Friday 14th February 2025
Monday 28th October to Friday 21st February 2025
Monday 4th November 2024

Monday 23rd Dec. 2024 to Sunday 5th January 2025
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2024
Wednesday 26th February 2025

Friday 28th February 2025

Monday 3rd to Friday 7th March 2025

Monday 10th March 2025

Friday 21st March 2025

Monday 24th March to Friday 28th March 2025
Monday 24th March to Friday 4th April 2025
Monday 31st March to Friday 4th April 2025

Tuesday 8th April 2025

Second Semester: 100L and 200L Students in All Colleges

Second Semester: 300L Students in All Colleges

Students Registration for the Semester
Lectures Begin

Lectures End

Revision

Semester Examinations Begin

Semester Examinations End / End of Session
Semester Break (For 100L & 200L Students)
SIWES Period (For 300L Students)

Marking and Results Processing
Consideration of Results by Department and
Colleges

Senate to Consider Semester Results
Vacation

New Session (2025/2026) Begins

Monday 31st March to Friday 11th April 2025
Monday 31st March 2025

Friday 20th June 2025

Monday 23rd to Friday 27th June 2025
Monday 30th June 2025

Friday 11th July 2025

Monday 14th July to Friday 17th October 2025
Monday 21st July to Friday 10th October 2025
Monday 14th July to Friday 25th July 2025
Monday 21st to Friday 25th July 2025

Tuesday 29th July 2025
Wednesday 30th July to Friday 17th October 2025
Monday 20th October 2025




Key:

Elrst Semester and Second Semester

14 Weeks of Lectures & other Activities for First Semester
12 Weeks of Lectures & other Activities for Second Semester
1 Week for Revision for Students

2 Weeks for Examinations

2 Weeks for Marking and Processing of Results
MATRICULATION - The Date Can Change

Students on SIWES

1 Week Holiday after 2nd Semester Examinations before SIWES Starts
12 Weeks for SIWES

1 Week Holiday after SIWES before 2025/2026 Session Begins
Long Vacation between 300L and 400L

Monday 21st July to Friday 10th October 2025




